	muse
	OO1456
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	100341180581
(Address)	1000-1100001
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	82.128720++01012++628 - ++ 108.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	SECONE SECONE
	97 ·
	PH 5: 36
Office Use Only	
K PAGE	
MAR 1.2 2020	

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

AMEOM LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Domestication of a Non-U.S. Entity and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Evgenios Antoniadis

Name of Person

AMEOM LLC

Firm/Company

300 SE 2nd Street, Suite 600

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

City/State and Zip Code

office@amcom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Domestication:\$25Articles of Organization:\$125Total to Domesticate and file:\$150

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

In accordance with 605,1055, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Domestication are submitted for filing:

- 1. The date on which the entity was first formed was: July 14th, 2011
- 2. The name of the entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication was:

AMEOM LTD

- 3. Attached are Florida Articles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 605.0201.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the entity or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles of Domestication was: <u>United Kingdom</u>
- 5. The domestication has been approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the domesticating entity.

I am authorized to sign these Articles of Domestication on behalf of the entity.

Evgenios Antoniadis Muthorized Signature

6. Attached is a certificate of status or equivalent document, if any, from the domesticating jurisdiction of formation, pursuant to s. 605.1055 (3), Florida Statutes.

EB 26

CR2E143 (3/17)



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 7704472

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that AMEOM LTD was incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a limited company on 14th July 2011.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

a) FILIPPOS ANTONIADIS and EVGENIOS ANTONIADIS are the directors of the company,
b) the situation of the registered office is 33 CAVENDISH SQUARE, LONDON, ENGLAND W1G 0PW.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

The company has been in continuous unbroken existence since its incorporation and no action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies to strike the company off the register or to dissolve it as defunct. As far as the Registrar is aware, the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.*************************



R DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies

26

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



. .

33702 ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AMEOM LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
300 SE 2nd Street, Suite 600	300 SE 2nd Street, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Northwest Registered Agent LLC Name 7901 4th St N, STE 300 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) St. Petersburg. <u>FL</u>. 33702 City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and The familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) (reverse side of the page)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager	Evgenios Antoniadis			
	One Ocean, Paradise Island Drive,			
	Nassau SS-6316, The Bahamas			
	······································			
			~ 1	
		SEC.	2020 FEB 26	
			EB 2	<u> </u>
		RYC UE ASSE	6 PH	r M
			H 5: 36	O
		Γ <u>Ω</u>	36	
(Use attachment if necessary)				

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ________, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 calendar days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

	1, 1
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Emme
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative

(In accordance with section 605.0205 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Evgenios Antoniadis

Typed or printed name of signee

<u>Filing Fees:</u> S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)